FL063R1a
Product Information Bulletin
OCTRON® FO96 XP™ SUPERSAVER® ECO®
Fluorescent Lamps
•  55W 8’ SUPERSAVER energy saving T8 lamp
•  Designed to pass Federal TCLP1 test
•  Retrofit lamp for 8' T8 265mA lamps
•  Same initial and higher mean lumens than FO96/700 lamps

OSRAM SYLVANIA. See the
QUICK 60+ warranty for details
and restrictions. Ordering Guide
FO 96 / 8 35 XP / SS / ECO
Fluorescent 96” MOL CRI = 85 30 = 3000K EXtended SUPERSAVER ECOLOGIC
OCTRON Nominal 35 = 3500K Performance
Length 41 = 4100K
Color Temperature
OSRAM SYLVANIA
National Customer
Service and Sales Center
18725 N. Union Street
Westfield, IN 46074
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-255-5042
Fax: 1-800-255-5043
National Accounts
Phone: 1-800-562-4671
Fax: 1-800-562-4674
OEM/Specialty Markets
Phone: 1-800-762-7191
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
Photo-Optic
Phone: 1-888-677-2627
Fax: 1-800-762-7192
OSRAM SYLVANIA
Ballast Division
800 N. Church Street
Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Phone: 1-800-654-0089
Fax: 1-847-726-6424
In Canada
OSRAM SYLVANIA LTD.
Headquarters
2001 Drew Road
Mississauga, ON L5S 1S4
Industrial & Commercial
Phone: 1-800-263-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Special Markets
Phone: 1-800-265-2852
Fax: 1-800-667-6772
Visit our website: www.sylvania.com
Dimensions
System Comparison
FO96/700/ECO and FO96/800XP/SS/ECO on standard output ballasts vs F96T12 instant start
System Lumen System Relative
Lamp Type System Ballast Initial Maintenance Lumens Light Energy $
& Ballast Wattage Factor Lumens Factor @4800 Hrs. Output Savings*
F96T12/CW/SS w/e.s. magnetic 126 88% 9328 88% 8209 100% -0-
F96T12/D41/SS w/e.s. magnetic 126 88% 9856 90% 8870 109% -0-
FO96/741/ECO w/QT2X59ISN 110 88% 10,032 90.8%** 9109 111% $6.40
FO96/841XP/SS/ECO w/QT2X59ISN 102 88% 10,032 96%** 9630 117% $9.60
*  Based on 4000 hours/year and $.10/kWh
** Lumen maintenance factor at 4800 hours
(A) (B) (C) (D)
Maximum Base Face Max. Base Max.
Overall to Opposite Face to Outside
Length Pin Base Face Diameter
(in.) (in.) (in.) (in.)
FO96 Min. 93.74” 93.42” 93.10” 0.944”
Max. 94.00” 93.65” 93.30” 1.096”
C